Decision No. C97-1085

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOCKET NO. 97T-203
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF WIRELESS INTER-CONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC., AND COMMNET CELLULAR INC.
Order Granting Joint Motion to
Substitute Amended Page in
Wireless Interconnection Agreement
Mailed Date:  October 21, 1997

Adopted Date:  October 15, 1997

I. BY THE COMMISSION:

A. Statement, Findings, and Conclusions

1. This matter comes before the Colorado Public Util-ities Commission ("Commission") for consideration of the joint motion filed by U S WEST Communications, Inc. ("USWC"), and CommNet Cellular Inc. ("CommNet"), on September 25, 1997.  The motion requests the substitution of amended page 2 of Appendix A to the executed wireless interconnection agreement between USWC and CommNet.  The amended page is included as an exhibit to the motion.

Since the amendment to the wireless interconnec-tion agreement is agreed to by both parties to the agreement, we will grant the motion.  [The grant of this motion is conditioned upon filing with this Commission, a diskette version of the full agreement, as amended, within 15 days of the effective date of this Order.] 

II. ORDER

The Commission Orders That:

The joint motion filed by U S WEST Communications, Inc., and CommNet Cellular Inc., is granted [subject to the condition that a diskette version of the full wireless intercon-nection agreement is filed within 15 days of the effective date of this Order].

This Order is effective on its Mailed Date.

ADOPTED IN COMMISSIONERS' WEEKLY MEETING October 15, 1997.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO



ROBERT J. HIX
________________________________




VINCENT MAJKOWSKI
________________________________

Commissioners

COMMISSIONER R. BRENT ALDERFER
ABSENT, BUT CONCURRING.



( S E A L )


ATTEST:  A TRUE COPY



____________________

Bruce N. Smith

Director



g:\yellow\203.DOC

2

_938334873.unknown

